Contents

Volume 1 — Chapters

Volume 2 — Figures

Volume 3 — LVIA Figures

Figure
6.1
6.2a
6.2b
6.3
6.4
6.5a
6.5b
6.6a
6.6b
6.7a
6.7b
6.8a
6.8b
6.9
6.10a
6.10b
6.11a
6.11b
6.11c
6.11d
6.11e
6.12
6.13
6.14

Title

Study Area

Landscape Character

Coastal Character

Designations and Wild Land Area

Principal Visual Receptors

Blade Tip ZTV With Viewpoints (40 km)
Blade Tip ZTV With Viewpoints (15 km)
Hub Height ZTV With Viewpoints (40 km)
Hub Height ZTV With Viewpoints (15 km)
Landscape Character with ZTV (15 km)
Coastal Character with ZTV (15 km)
Landscape Designations and Wild Land Area with ZTV (40 km)
Landscape Designations and Wild Land Area with ZTV (15 km)
Principal Visual Receptors with ZTV (15 km)
Composite Map (15 km) - Al

Composite Map (15 km) - AO

WLA Relative Wildness

WLA Perceived Naturalness

WLA Rugged or Challenging Terrain

WLA Remoteness

WLA Lack of Built Modern Artefacts
Cumulative wind Farms

Cumulative ZTV Hesta Head

Cumulative ZTV Quanterness

LVIA Visualisations

6.15a-g Viewpoint 1 - Knap of Trowieglen
16.16a-g Viewpoint 2 - West Hill, Flotta
16.17a-e Viewpoint 3 - Longhope
16.18a-g Viewpoint 4 - A961 OS Viewpoint, South Ronaldsay
16.19a-f Viewpoint 5 - St Margaret’s Hope Ferry
ORKNEY’S COMMUNITY WIND FARM 1 CONTENTS — VOLUME 3

PROJECT — HOY



16.20a-f
16.21a-e
16.22a-f
16.23a-d
16.24a-g
16.25a-g
16.26a-g
16.27a-g
16.28a-f
16.29a-g
16.30a-c
16.31a-b
16.32a-b
16.33a-b
16.34a-b
16.35a-c

Viewpoint 6 - Orphir

Viewpoint 7 - Clestrain, A964

Viewpoint 8 - Dunnet Head, Mainland
Viewpoint 9 - Duncansby Head, Mainland
Viewpoint 10 - Ward Hill

Viewpoint 11 - Lyness Naval Cemetery
Viewpoint 12 - North Walls School, South of Lyness
Viewpoint 13 - Bakingstone Hill
Viewpoint 14 - Houghton to Lyness Ferry
Viewpoint 15 - A961, Burray

Viewpoint 16 - Withi Gill

Viewpoint 17 - West Dale

Viewpoint 18 - North Dale

Viewpoint 19 - Genie Fea

Viewpoint 20 - Whitefow! Hill

Viewpoint 21 - Melsetter House

Cultural Heritage Visualisations

10.12a-f
10.13a-g
10.14a-f
10.15a-c
10.16a-c
10.17a-c
10.18a-c
10.19a-b
10.20a-c
10.21a-c
10.22a-c
10.23
10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27

CH Viewpoint 1 - Former Naval Headquarters and Communication Centre (LB48378)

CH Viewpoint 2 - Royal Naval Cemetery (LB48348)

CH Viewpoint 3 - Hackness, Battery and Martello Tower (SM90211)
CH Viewpoint 4 - Rysa Lodge, Including Garden Walls (LB18714)
CH Viewpoint 5 - Melsetter House (GDL00281)

CH Viewpoint 6 - Dwarfie Stane, Rock-Cut Tomb (SM90122)

CH Viewpoint 7 - Ring of Brodgar (SM90042)

CH Viewpoint 8 - Wasbister Burial Mound (SM7700)

CH Viewpoint 9 - Bookan Chambered Cairn (SM1243)

CH Viewpoint 10 - Ring of Bookan Chambered Cairn (SM1370)
CH Viewpoint 11 - Greenhill Broch, South Walls (SM10974)

CH Viewpoint 12 - St Magnus Cathedral (LB36668)

CH Viewpoint 13 - Orphir Round Church (SM13379)

CH Viewpoint 14 - Castle of Burwick Stack (SM13524)

CH Viewpoint 15 - Hoxa Head Battery (SM3268)

CH Viewpoint 16 - Unstan Cairn (SM90232)

Residential Visual Amenity Assessment (RVVA) Wirelines

6.4

RVAA Wirelines

Volume 4 — Technical Appendices

Volume 5 — Confidential Appendices

ORKNEY’S COMMUNITY WIND FARM 2

PROJECT — HOY

CONTENTS - VOLUME 3



