Contents

Volume 1 – Chapters

Volume 2 – Figures

Volume 3 – LVIA Figures

Figure	Title
6.1	Study Area
6.2a	Landscape Character
6.2b	Coastal Character
6.3	Designations and Wild Land Area
6.4	Principal Visual Receptors
6.5a	Blade Tip ZTV With Viewpoints (40 km)
6.5b	Blade Tip ZTV With Viewpoints (15 km)
6.6a	Hub Height ZTV With Viewpoints (40 km)
6.6b	Hub Height ZTV With Viewpoints (15 km)
6.7a	Landscape Character with ZTV (15 km)
6.7b	Coastal Character with ZTV (15 km)
6.8a	Landscape Designations and Wild Land Area with ZTV (40 km)
6.8b	Landscape Designations and Wild Land Area with ZTV (15 km)
6.9	Principal Visual Receptors with ZTV (15 km)
6.10a	Composite Map (15 km) - A1
6.10b	Composite Map (15 km) - A0
6.11a	WLA Relative Wildness
6.11b	WLA Perceived Naturalness
6.11c	WLA Rugged or Challenging Terrain
6.11d	WLA Remoteness
6.11e	WLA Lack of Built Modern Artefacts
6.12	Cumulative wind Farms
6.13	Cumulative ZTV Hesta Head
6.14	Cumulative ZTV Quanterness
LVIA Visualisations	
6.15a-g	Viewpoint 1 - Knap of Trowieglen
16.16a-g	Viewpoint 2 - West Hill, Flotta
16.17а-е	Viewpoint 3 - Longhope
16.18a-g	Viewpoint 4 - A961 OS Viewpoint, South Ronaldsay
16.19a-f	Viewpoint 5 - St Margaret's Hope Ferry

16.20a-f	Viewpoint 6 - Orphir		
16.21а-е	Viewpoint 7 - Clestrain, A964		
16.22a-f	Viewpoint 8 - Dunnet Head, Mainland		
16.23a-d	Viewpoint 9 - Duncansby Head, Mainland		
16.24a-g	Viewpoint 10 - Ward Hill		
16.25a-g	Viewpoint 11 - Lyness Naval Cemetery		
16.26a-g	Viewpoint 12 - North Walls School, South of Lyness		
16.27a-g	Viewpoint 13 - Bakingstone Hill		
16.28a-f	Viewpoint 14 - Houghton to Lyness Ferry		
16.29a-g	Viewpoint 15 - A961, Burray		
16.30a-c	Viewpoint 16 - Withi Gill		
16.31a-b	Viewpoint 17 - West Dale		
16.32a-b	Viewpoint 18 - North Dale		
16.33a-b	Viewpoint 19 - Genie Fea		
16.34a-b	Viewpoint 20 - Whitefowl Hill		
16.35a-c	Viewpoint 21 - Melsetter House		
Cultural Heritage Visualisations			
10.12a-f	CH Viewpoint 1 - Former Naval Headquarters and Communication Centre (LB48378)		
10.13a-g	CH Viewpoint 2 - Royal Naval Cemetery (LB48348)		
10.14a-f	CH Viewpoint 3 - Hackness, Battery and Martello Tower (SM90211)		
10.15a-c	CH Viewpoint 4 - Rysa Lodge, Including Garden Walls (LB18714)		
10.16a-c	CH Viewpoint 5 - Melsetter House (GDL00281)		
10.17a-c	CH Viewpoint 6 - Dwarfie Stane, Rock-Cut Tomb (SM90122)		
10.18a-c	CH Viewpoint 7 - Ring of Brodgar (SM90042)		
10.19a-b	CH Viewpoint 8 - Wasbister Burial Mound (SM7700)		
10.20a-c	CH Viewpoint 9 - Bookan Chambered Cairn (SM1243)		
10.21a-c	CH Viewpoint 10 - Ring of Bookan Chambered Cairn (SM1370)		
10.22a-c	CH Viewpoint 11 - Greenhill Broch, South Walls (SM10974)		
10.23	CH Viewpoint 12 - St Magnus Cathedral (LB36668)		
10.24	CH Viewpoint 13 - Orphir Round Church (SM13379)		
10.25	CH Viewpoint 14 - Castle of Burwick Stack (SM13524)		
10.26	CH Viewpoint 15 - Hoxa Head Battery (SM3268)		
10.27	CH Viewpoint 16 - Unstan Cairn (SM90232)		
Residential Visual Amenity Assessment (RVVA) Wirelines			
6.4	RVAA Wirelines		
Volume 4	Volume 4 – Technical Appendices		

Volume 4 – Technical Appendices

Volume 5 – Confidential Appendices